Board - Journal of Interior Design

The Journal of Interior Design Board manages the creation, development, and dissemination of the Journal of Interior Design (JID). The Journal of Interior Design Policies and Procedures conform to the IDEC Bylaws and the IDEC Policies and Procedures Manual.

Board Composition & Appointments

Editor: The JID Editor-in-Chief and Associate Editor are appointed by the JID Board and ratified by the IDEC Board. The Editor-in-Chief and the Associate Editor(s) is/are a non-voting member(s). Both serve for three years.

Board Members: Three members of IDEC that are actively involved in scholarly work are nominated by the JID Board and ratified by the IDEC Board. They are voting members and serve staggered terms. One serves as chair of the Board and the other two are Directors.

Liaison: The JID liaison to the IDEC Board is the <u>Director-at-Large with responsibility for Scholarship.</u>

Responsibilities and Duties

- Coordinates the search for the JID Editor-in-Chief and Associate Editor for ratification by the IDEC Board of Directors.
- Establishes the goals, objectives, policies, and procedures and coordinates general business management of the Journal of Interior Design.
- Establishes budgets, circulation, and subscription costs subject to IDEC Board approval.
- Coordinates publication of the Journal of Interior Design with the IDEC Headquarters.

For further detailed information consult the Journal of Interior Design Policies and Procedures.

Programs, Events, & Committees

- Journal of Interior Design
- · Workshops offered at conference